
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012848-2022 

Awarded contract

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of an Electrical
Discharge Machining (EDM) Die Sink Machine

Defence Science and Technology Laboratory (Dstl)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-012848

Published: 17 May 2022, 2:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Defence Science and Technology Laboratory (Dstl)

Salisbury

Email

cts-transparency@dstl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012848-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012848-2022
mailto:cts-transparency@dstl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/defence-science-and-technology-laboratory

Buyer's address

https://contracts.mod.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/defence-science-and-technology-laboratory
https://contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of an Electrical Discharge Machining (EDM) Die Sink
Machine

Reference number

1000166907

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42631000 - Machine tools for finishing metals

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Ministry of Defence has contracted for the supply, installation and commissioning of an
Electrical Discharge Machining (EDM) Die Sink Machine

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £145,554

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42611000 - Special-purpose machine tools
42632000 - Numerically-controlled machines for metal
42633000 - Bending, folding, straightening or flattening machines
42634000 - Forging machines



Page 4 to 7

42638000 - Metal-working machining centre
43125000 - Sinking machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Ministry of Defence has contracted for the supply, installation and commissioning of an
Electrical Discharge Machining (EDM) Die Sink Machine

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Stage 1 - Qualification Envelope / Weighting: Pass / Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Stage 2 - Compliance / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Stage 3 - Non-Cost (Quality) Evaluation and Value for Money Index /
Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: Value for Money Index 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031848

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PA0000000228

Title

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of an Electrical Discharge Machining (EDM) Die Sink
Machine

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/031848-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GF Machining Solutions

North View

Coventry

CV2 2SJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £145,554



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Salisbury

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T14:46:41+0100
	TCPDF




